£ SRES

=
-
S

s A e 4

BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS

1.

d400) 9|pasN puowelq :Jo Aleiqi| 8y} wol

)EN)

4

e I T

i




Ref. [Note Part No. _ E. C. Amt,
No. |ifdd 5h & Description T E A 3 £ ?;:EH
L
1 B2542~372=RAD BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER ASM, FA=5% 3= W ULYTIYS 1
2 =3=2=00 BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD MIIU=% CAFTHIuN (17
3 B2549=372=R"0D CLAMP SCRE' A ES®LN* = Kzl g {13
& 5p=-0500301-%P HINGE SCREW D= 5 He 3 A* %Lt D=5 H=3 {13
5 55=T091480=CP SCREW 2/b4=40 L=14 A*FYr D=3 .6 H=8,5 £13
& GBR=01604000=A |CLAMP FELEASE LINK D,07/B0[P5u7*nfuea un? -
6=1 GBR=01604000=8 |CLAMP PELEASE LINK A,O0T/780| 2507 nti gty £1)
7 - PELEASE RE-URM SPRING niLts EReL+3 (12
8 GBR=01407000 SPPING HOOK AJRugds Jun (23
9 NE=6080210=-5P HUT 1/B=44 M, 0T/80|0Ynotor 1/0=44 (23
9=1 N5=£120310=-°P HUT  %/14-38 A 0T/B0|0UnoTds T/14=20 {17
10 GBR-01605000 CLAMP PELEASE BERACKET SHAFT b,07T/80| N4 2T -
10=1 GBR-01505000=A |CLAMP PELEASE BRACKET SHAFT A OF/BO| DA anyys (1}
11 N5=-4090310=5P NUT _ 9/§&=40 DUH2TYE 9/ g4—bn £1)
12 GBR=01601000=A [CLAMP RELEASE LEVER FrLE T EE TG &K
13 B254L83=372=RA0 BUTTON CLAMP STOP LEVER ASH, HILPY ERRN - ME {13
14 5$5=2121340-CP SCREW 3/14=28 L=13 oun2ReRt 3/15-28 L=13 (23
15 55=0150510=TF SCPEW 15/44=-28 L= 4,7 A2 15/ 44=¢B =47 {1}
14 WP-0g01014=-5P | WASHER sX10,gX1 ESTr R R {27
17 $p=0550301=5P HINGE SCREV D=g,5 H=3 *52u* Dmg g Hel (1)
18 B2547=-372=000 JAW LEVER HOLDER eS8 UFIPL RUmER 1)
19 55--15ﬂ“-ﬁﬁ'5F SCREW 1g/g&=28 L=% INEF2I* 1g/gh="8 (=9 (1
20 B2542=372-R0O0 BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER VEEVES S TE L LR | (1)
21 B2g55=3T2=RAD BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER, LFFT ASH, AEFLUISPY Cyvy 02 {1}
21=1| #01| B2geg=372=RAA JAW LEVER, LEFT ASM, A.Og /83| A% FUYIEFL A YnE (13
j [ 22 BRerg=372=R00 BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER, LEFT B* 9 YIIPY Ly (1)
22=1]| ¥01| B2grg=372-ROA JAM LEVER, LEFT A, O5/B3| A" Pudearn cav (T
23 B2grg=3T72=RO0 BUTTON CLAMP PLATE SPRING, LEFT RS, WRELANF Ry £13
23=1| #01| B2g55=372=ROA BUTTON CLAMP PLATE SPRING.LEFT A, Dg/B3|2*AL973F0 T3N" L5*Y (13
24 55="T090520=TP SCPEW "/gb=4l L= &,5 THETIYT GrEL=LN L=&, 5 (1)
2g B2grg=372=-000 BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN YIZFL AN T ARSErERy o (1)
24 B2557-372-RAD BUTTON CLAI'P JAW LEVER, RIGHT ASH, A*GUTERD e ~3 3 (1)
26=1| ND1|B25-T=3T2=RAA JAY LEVER, RIGHT ASH, A . OG/BI|A G JI-Fy Z¥* % ) (1)
27 B2gr7=3"2=R00 BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEYER, RIGHT 2y YIIFL I 3 {1}
27=1| #O1| B2gr7=372=R0OA JAW LEVER, RIGHT A Cgra3|a* 7oL =¥ 1 (11
28 BZgrB=372=R0O0 BUTTON CLAMP PLATE SPRING, RIGHT A* 2y PIETENF nity o (13
29 $5="090520="P SCPEW 7/gk=40 L= 4,5 TRETIY* Gra4=4N Lm=4 50 £1)
30 gr9=372=0C0 BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN YIIFL 33 M beres £ (1)
31 p2Sg0-372=000 BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN HFEFL EIEET Y &) )
32 SD=05440391=-"P HIMGE SCREY D= 4,35 He 3.9 e 535 bB=g. 3% He3d . " 5 2
53 B2561=3T72=-0C0 BUTTON CLAMP SPRING mEFD YIEPL N3 > 1)
34 B2gs2=372=-RC0O BUTTOM CLAM™P SLIDE GUIDE ROy M fRe L g {11
35 B2grn3=372=000 NUT KRy NrARCTL RARL g = {11
(38 GER=01502000 SLIDE BRRACKET R R 2 (13
37 §5=-7091010=5P SCPEW O/44=40 L=10 BUnZAt L 9/4%-40 L=10¢ (23
38 B2g4t0=-372=000 HIMGE PTN HFIY=F PYYTI T S 1
39 B2541=372=000 SNAP RING YIFIY=% tyYTLEF pan L 1
&0 B2gl4=3T2=000 BUTTON CLATP PRESSURE ADJUSTING BAR TTL PIUSZ FI-C9&* - 1
41 B2gLs=3T2-000 PRESSUPE APJUSTING SPRING THI FI=-TUN" 3 1
¥ B31°g=012=-0C0 THREAD TENZION STUD MUT fr§3=3 TYF 2
&3 B&416=373=000 SPRING GUIRE SHAFT ™ 23TE" - 1
' pe317=-762-T00 GIMIP GUIDE SHAFT SPRING LYEE PuTiucy Nk 1
ﬁ es WP="§12056-50  |WASHER 4&,1X18,cX2 E3Tene2 §.1%18,5%2 :
Lk BLLTO=-3"3-000 cusHTON Hpgey 2743y 1
Note GEES) #07 ... Special order part JERKEF AB)
{Small button) '




2 Z v FEDNE




Ref, |Note Part No. ELC. Amt,
Ne. |HEAD & & Description wEEH S Ret.
1 GBR-011020A0 SIDE COVER 2 ASM, 3= ReA45 2 5% EBE
2 GEA=012230A0-4 CLUTCH OQPERATING LEVER ASH. 259F HAp™LN%=- 23 1
3 GBR-01222 STOPPER _ ARIN® - 1
ik 55=4090810=-5P SCREW 9/Fab=40 L= T.5 r ESasa™ Qf&L=60 L=7_5 i
5 L GER=-0T1231000 EWITCH OPERATING LEVER DOV FBE|ATYF PR =LA"= -
5=1 | = GAR=-01231000-=4A SWITCH OPERATING LEVER A O1FRBE|AAYFIE=2LA" = 1
[ W5-0610002=KN SPRIMG WASHER &4.1X12_2X1.5 nN=EF“h™3 WM& 1
T 55-96460720-5P SCREW 1/746=60 L=T pd¥nZE“LE 1f&=&0 L=T 1
] SM=56051802-50 SCREW M5X0.8 L=18 - o¥h7Pié kL M5x0.8 L=128 [
& PT=-0402000=CH TAPERED PIN T-n*E*x &x20 i
pli] GER=012200E0 THRUST SWITCH CAM ASMH, ARAE AAUFHL 2= 1
11 SS=-B&&40512-TP SCREW 1/4=&0 L=5§ FAah™ 1/4&=560 L=5 {2
12 S5=-Bs4a0512=-Tp SCREW 1/74=40 L=5 FA2m™ 1/&=40 L=5 i
13 GER=012ZR000 SWITCH MOUNTING PLATE TR I AAYFRYUTSS 1
14 WP=-0330500=-MB WASHER 3_3Xsx0.5 TP A%3 JIA“S7L M3 &
15 SM=L0L04801-58 SCREW M& L=5 A Jai™ MEX0D.T L=& 4
16 N5=6120310=-5P HUT 1f14=-28 oYnFtdr 35146=28 i
17 55=6121010=-5P SCREW I/146=28 L=10 E%2u™ 3/14=-78 L=10 1
13 GER=01227000 TENSION SPRING EInTan~z 1
19 55=6122030-5F SCREW 3/146-28 L=20 E=®3xu™ 3/16=-28 L=20 1
20 GBR-01225000-A |SHAFT PLATE o SP2h492 1
27 $5-9152130-CP SCREW 15/7/&64=-2B L=20.5 oYn2E*hE 15/4646=28 1
22 GER=01229000-A CLUTCH PLATE H3=-A5 1
23 PE=0400141=KEH SPRIMG PIN 4X14 ATV ganEes LY 1
2% Sp-0&450211-5P HINGE SCREW D= &.50 H= 2.1 g= x5 pe&.5 H=Z.1 1
25 GER=-01183000 REIMFORCEMENT STUD B zE3=%59F 8 1
\3’ cr GER-01221000 SOLENOID PLATE s E™ 949 1
23 W5=0410002-KN SPRIMNG WASHER M4 N™FT=h=3 ML &
29 SM-4040601-58 SCREW M& L=& FAR33Y® MAXD.T L=6 %
30 EE=-8121010=-5pP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 E3as™ 3/16=-28 L=10 2
11 EE=0091010=5P SCREW 978&=40 L=10 oPhPE*LEF 9F&&=40 L=10 1
12 WP-0450500=54 MASHER M4 i E34"h™2 IR 970 M& o 2
L] GER-012&£0000=24 LOADER MAGMET p-§" 3330k 8 1
1 mAo=114602N00 MICRO-SWITCH COVER ATYFRNA~~ o ]
15 GER=01234000 MICRO=SWITCHM TTT0ATYF B 2
L1 * NS=0300002=KN SPRING WASHER M3 D.0TFBS (WS=0310702-KS 2 -
* N5=0310702=E5 SPRIMG WASHER ALD1/786 (A= 239%n*3 3.1x5.9%0.7 T &
I6—-1 | w WP-03530500-m8 WASHER 3.5x6%X0.5 A-O1FRE | ESY h®3 ah"F7L M1 o s ]
Al * SM=-&0314601=-5F SCREW MIXO0.5 L=14 M.01FBE [+ 225" N3IXD.5 L=14 % 2
3T=1 = SM-4031E801-58 SCREW HIXO.5 L=18 A.O01586 1A= 3% MEINO.5 L=18 o 2
L SH=-4031007-5¢C SCREW MN3IXO.5 L=10 A.0TF86 | FAJ22™ M3IXO0.5 L=10 o 2
13 GER=01235000 SOLDERLESS TERMIMAL ITFORTIF PUFEIILE > =
Ie L MAO=-1151&000 ACTUATODR M.01/78& |FFI=9 g #
&0 BET=-0%00250-A0 TUBE ASH. TToxF1=2™ = 0.1
&1 GER=01236000 PUSHIUTTON SWITCH BN=1021 ToR>F ATTE E 1
&z GBR=01237000 FUSH=BUTTON SWITCH CAF, RED e 3 = 1
&5 BT-0&&603530-20 INSULATED TUBE =Yy F1=-7* D=3 FK4.6 0 0.%
Ld p2120-555-C00 NYLON CLAMP t{ox 757" o 1
&5 GER=01233000 GRAMCH COMMECLTOR R 23373 1
& & peb2A=-555=-B08 9=FOLE RECEPTACLE, WHITE %37 THox LE?*27W(30) 1
&7 04043-555-800 PIM TERMINAL, MALE o e S-Zth 22 7
(Y. WP=0501076=5C WEASHER 5X10.511 ESY=n™3 SX10.5Xx1 i
&5 MET-02508000 CORD HOLDER I=k*ERE"A 1
y 50 WS=0&10002-KMN SPRING WASHE®R M& nN=3T~n=x My g
51 L GAER-0Y241000 EWMITCH ITWHSTALLIMNG PLATE A.D1/7BS |FTI0ORSAFRAI™ 1
52 & GAR=-012&2000 NUT PLATE A.O1/R6 |Z170ATYF AT 1




3. BUTTON CARRIER COMPONENTS HY 1) PRE




Miote Part Mo

GER=01T14&0A0
55="1200°10-TP
WE=0410002-KR
GBR=0114T0AC

PULLEY ASHM,. SD'ALL
SCPEW 3/16=28 L=9
EPPIHG WASHER, H&

SPINNER OSCILLATING ARH LEVER ASM,

Amt. |
i 4 = £ Description o0 & EFH'E
ll.,lﬂ_'_l
GBR=-01173000 SCREW EUr* IR PUdTRI
GER=011T0000 ROD END 1 OYE* Tk :
GRER=0117500¢C ROD EHDP NUT, LEFT OUR*TuR* T EAm0 I
HH=6040002=-CD HUT M OUR2 19k HE 203 g
GER=01144000 CONKECTING ROD e v e
HH=&040001=C0 HUT ML CUhaT e MEXG,.T 182
WS=0410N02=KR SPRING WASHER, Mi feanene R Mg
EBR‘*D‘I‘IT‘IBHF Hﬂ-ﬂ EHD Z OUR*Ibk"
WP=0450000=5D WASHER &4, 5EBXJ,5 C3T*n+*x §,TXBER 5
WP=N&12066=0P HASHER 6&,1X171X7 EST*nrx 5 tXK11X2
1116=B04=070 CLOTH PLATE WATHER R4 T+
EBH*G11T?EDE-A THRLUST SUPFORT PLATE AGAE2TSR
RO=6465T01=00 RUBBER RIMWGC i L

7Py (D3-) 92
pYRZE Lk 3516=-78 L=9
NE3AT* N+ MG

poff PeLln® = 2%

E5="440%12=-"P
H5=5090310=-C0
B2557=-280=-008E
GRR=011690400
E5="660010="F
GBR=011020A0

SCREW 1/&4=40 Leb

HUT 9/&4-40

HASHER

SEAL FOR NTEDLT BEARING
SCPEW 1/&=40 L=8

+IDE CONER j ACH,

FARL* 1/74-40 L=5
oYAZTYE FrEL-40
FAT7UITT tTar: B
Z=p* YU S D=l
FAZFE* 1/4=40 L=B
ng*4 n*913 1 2%

GBR=01161000
GBR-01160000
GBR=-01159000
GBR=-01158000
§5="152130-CP
$5="151530-CFP

HUT
FOLLER

UPPER E LOUVER ARM
SCPEW 15/44-28 L=20,5
SGLPEW Ye/fabh=28 Lelg,. g

WOPE ELAMP FOOT LIFTING HOOK

D=5 FATUF

07

RJATIPTe 207
RIFTL BT I-Tr P
QYUN2E Lt T/ hb=28
0YIsF* kF e /pb=238

GER=011&1000
GER=011&0000
GBR=0113%0A0
CQ=%030000=-00
GBR=01164000
GBR=011320A0

DSCILLATING LEVER
SPACER

OFL WICK
LINKE SUPPOFT SHMAFT

SPIMNER SU"PORT ARM PIN ASH,

HOLDJNG CLAMP DRIVE ARM ASHM,

EF3=F1=FP=1 Tu0TLi*=
A =T -

BUNTP=L DT ERER S
132

ESXTIUI Lie = A
AARYT FRA-F=L "C

55=2152130-CP
GBR=01357000
GER=-01123000
GBR=01172000
NE=g110310=7P
§E=T7113420=5p

SCREW 15/66~28 L=20,5
SPRING HOOK

TENSION SPPRING

ROLLER STUD BRACKET
NUT 11/g&=40

SCPEW  11/64=40 L=o4

ovafrR hF T1r/gph=23
Adeyy e 03

b T L

Yk 33— Jgir 777
CURITUE 11/485=50
THETRL* 11/64=40 L=3

GBR=01119000=A
GBR=011350A0
GBR=-01130040

STOPPER PLATE
STORPEF ASP,
CLAMP FELEASE ARM ASMH, A

3

= ——r—

—

L]
Lo

el el el ok |k ol ml milb =l el et P e Pud bl DR e g e e et b (P ek b g e ki P Pl = e

—

—
—

nl RF?H=-fﬂ
Abene - 92
FH7 DTGRPy A DI

From the Iibré?y of: Diamonda Needlerﬁorp

NS=45080210=5P NUT  1/R=id AUNZTIE 1T =h4
55=560812310-2P SCREW  1/B=44 L=18,0 ES2oe 1/8-44 L=12
&7 GER=01129000C TENSION SPRING Et Un 3
48 PS=04007151=KH SPEING PIN ii?upg-g-g
49  588-01148000 WORK CLAMP ATTACHMENT D=0 PRVRALF
% 9-1| #02| GBR-01149A00 WOPK CLAMP ATTACHMENT A,05/83f D=0FFWERLb
50 GBR=01143000 ROTATING ROD nAFLOPE*
s0=-1| #¥02| GBR=-01143A00 ROTATING ROD A.NG B3| DAFLDYH
4“' =1 GAR=0114B0A0 LEAF SPRINS BRACKET ASM, N E
| 52 55=-045204510=5P SCREW  3/14=32 L=4 FAFDY 5/1g=35¢ L=§ ¥
| 53 GBR=011330A0=A |CLAMP RELEASE ARM ASM, B8 2578 neIeIP-L N 2%
| b1 E5=T550T20=%P SCREW 1/&-40 Le7 aungEthE 176=540 =7
T GRR=01174000 COVER F*Ru%% F4=-DI0N* -
56 $5="080410="P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4,3 QuUArA*RF T/B-44 L=4,3
57 GBR=01152000 ARM SHAFT Pofied
58 GBR-011600A0=A |SPINNKER OSCILLATING ARM ASH, BonTP=4 22

59 #0171 | GBR=01152AAC
50 | #O1|GBR=-01152BAD
&1 #01|GBR=01152CA0
62 | W01 |GBR=0D1152DAD

BUTTON CARFIER ASM,
BUTTON CARFIER ASM,
BUTTON CARFIER ASM,
BUTTON CARFIER ASM,

E.‘E:;#T‘-'JP A 2=
=+ 9, 8vyF B 73
St 2LEPUR [ FE
I+ ooEpYF p 73

3 * $5=2090r30=51 CPREW T/&5=d4 = 4.8 10 E5=2090510=5P
® $5="090510=5P SCREW 9/66=40 L=5 ATO/ B2l FuTa 9/65=40 L=5
(-1 GER=01I0710072 BASE CASTIMG NEF*4 HENT =R

55 $5="15213n=CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=2(0,5 OUIFFE R 13/ 6h=28
&6 PT=-0402000=CH TAPERED PIN oo Eoy 4X20
&7 SH=5061502="0 SCREW Mg L=15 0UASPIn 4t Mo L=1s
&8 GBR=0115700" 'CAM ROLLER SHAFT D=G RUTTL T

mNote GEIZ) #01 ... Selecting part iR &

#02 ..... Special order part HEBE TR )

[Small buttan}

et i R Lt | B R e B L | R VI T Qe [ A L s




4. SPINNER COMPONENTS

LS (01X S

e (0L

7 RS ME

Dy

From the library of: Diam
i =Y




Ref |MNaote Fart Ng. E. C Amt.
Mo | i i a & Description THEH - && £ Ea-
1 $5=7112420-5p SCREW 11/64=50 L=24 FNET2L* 11784=40 L=24 2
2 GBR=01350000 TENSION SPRING AP 1
3] [N5=6110310=5p NUT 11/64=40 - DYRZTYE 11/04=40 2
4 55=9080410=5P SCREW 1/8-46 Lmé,3 0Yh7z*RE 1/8-44 L=i,3 2
5 GBR-01307000 LEAF SPRING PLATE 132 71 1
& GBR=0130&000 LEAF SPRING fay 2 1
7 GBR=-01353000 LEAF SPRING MOUNTING IR RUTITREe oS 1
a8 55=-9080410=5p SCREW 1/8=44 L=4,3 OYnIF* Rt 1/B=44 Ls4&,3 2
ol GBR=-01258000 PULLEY A 1
TH 55-81 =TP SCREW 11/64=40 L= 4,5 FATLY T1/76&-40 L=4.5 Z
11 GER=-01257000 DRIVE PULLEY SHAFT FOLLOWER Lr=pr=T0 i) 7 1
12 GBR-01178000 REINFORCEMENT STUD A AeI=25UF A 1
13 GBR-01182000-A |GUIDE PIPE PotiNne17e 1
14 GBR=-01173000 SCPEW OYE*ITk* PUYTRL 1
15 GBR=01171000 ROD END 2 QYE* Ik 1
16 GBR=-0TT75000 ROD END WUT, LEFT o OTFFIoF: F9F EO5Y T
17 GBR=0130&000 SPACER ANS =9 1
18 N$=6120310=5p HUT  3/16=78 owhsTYE T/146=28 1
19 ME=0&10002=KR SPRING WASHER. Mi N*EYRR* T Mg 1
20 NS=6090310=5p HUT  9/64=40 O9hITYE 9rE4=4D 2
1 GBR=01302000 DRIVING ARM DpE P, . 1
7z 5:&-01!ﬁiﬁﬁﬁr““tnqutTaua LINE 1 TFE - DEE ) 1
23 $p=-0s00321-5p HINGE SCREW D= 4 H= 3,2 F* o3y D=y H=3, 2 1
24 50=-0500402=-TP HINGE SCREW D= 4 H= & F* a3t D=Eg H=d 1
25 GER=01303000 SET SCREW Tre:=P=f FYTIFEE S 1
26 55-9080410-5p SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.3 | |ovhsEsRt 1/8-44 Luk,3 &
27 SM=6062002-5p SCREW Ho6 L=20 I ~ __|oYn2rIRTRE WM =20 [
28 GER=011040A0 REINFORCEMENYASM. |'”' Arg=13 72 1
£y GBR- GUTDE FIFE 1 R s C T -
3n CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK T4y 1.0
kL GBR-01259040 THRUST COLLAR ASH, ASARDY 22 : 1
3E 5§=-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64=-40 L= 4,5 FAZL*Y 11/64-40 L=4,5 £ (23
3% GBR=013540A0 THRUST COLLAR ASHM, nS- 2= &) 1
34 55=-8110520=Tp SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FARD* 11/64=-40 L=4,5 O (2)
I - CIN B L e 1
Ib 55=8110520=TP SCREW 11/84=40 L= &, PAZDY 11/54=40 L=4,5 = (2}
ir INS=&090310=5F NUT 9/6&=40 OYRFTYE 9/ 6G=40 ° 1
3s GEBR-01352000 SHUTTER OPERATING ARM SPRING HPYR= W3 2 1
39 GBR=01105S000 TEHSION SPRING EYHE YN 2 S 1
L0 GBR=-01255000 DRIVE PULLEY SHAFT JpeaFe =y Leg - 1
L GBR- T ITHEUST COLLAR ASH, o ADAFTT U= C 1
"2 55.8110520-TF SCREW 11/64-4p L= 4.5 FA2U* 11/64-40 Lsé.5 2 (23
45 GEBR=-012cs0A0 IMITRE GEAE ASM, TRy 22 S 1
44 §5-8110520-TF  [SCREW 11/g4=40 L= 4,5 PAZLY 11764-40 Lzb,5 = 33
a5 GBR=012510A0 LADDER WHEEL ASM, [Ar—Ef=k I = i
4 & S5=-8110820=Tp SCREW 11/g4=40 L= 4,5 PA2L* 1175440 L=4,g5 E (1)
T GBR=01240000 LADUER CHALN S8 -FI-3 C 1
L8 GBR=01253000 TENSION SPRING EMAR Y. 2 i
X4 GBR=-01252000 SPRING HOODK AT7%ysae Iug 1
=0 55-7091010=5P SCREW F/64=40 L=10 OYAZ&*NF 9/64=40 L=10 2
S
'-.-\_j. E:\_‘-




A\

5. DRIVE CAM COMPONENTS

=\ R -E

7 LR

. R ————



Ref. [Note Part No. E C. fAmt.
WNo. |d:da da # Description TEEHR - &k £ .'ri{l :
L L
1 GBR=01104000=A | CAM SHAFT AOT/79|nLP2k 1
2 GEBR=01128000=A KEY - 1
3 RC=2500001=KP RETAINING RING 25 Cn*ara7 25 1
& GER=01127040 DOUBLE CAM RAZHIPT* 7% ghL 72 1
5 | $5=8110520-TF | SCREW 11/6&=4D L= 4,5 pARS* 11/6k-60 L=&.5 (2)
& GBR=-011c1000 [FABRIC PRESSER KNITTING LAM R/A9LT9* DL 1
7 GER=01125000-A TENSION SPRING A O1/79 A3 WER*D EVN*UNS D 1
B GER=01184000 TENSION SPRING Fea pns BB LR 1
? GBR=01125000 SPRING HOOK B AF%unoe Jus g 1
10 NE=5110310=5P NUT 11/64=-40 oUneTeE 11/ é64=40 1
11 GRR=01124000 START TIMING CAM Af=pRIZ09* hu o 1
17=1 SO=079N6G0Z=5P HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= & A TO/B0[F* 030" D=7 ,94 H=6 1
12 GBR=01120000 COLLAR nS= 1
13 GER=011180A0 TRAMSFER ARM CAM ASM, F=4L Tahnfhe 2= 1
14 £§5=-RBad0512-TP SCREW 1/4=40 L=5 Pz 1/4=-460 L=5 (23
15 GBR=011170A0 CHUTE DRIVING CAM ASM, 1=k Fhr=ng 72 1
164 $5=B4660512=-TP SCREW 1/4=40 L=5 FARL® 1/4=40 =5 (2)
17 55=-2090530=-5p SCREW B/&64=40 L= 4.8 TRYSALE 9 e6=40 Lmh, B L1
18 GBR=01107000 SPRING CLIP A7USTY NI 1
19 GBR=01110000 COMPRESSION SPRING PULITN 2 1
20 GBR=01109000 CLUTCH KEY 254ER=- 1
21 GBR=011080A0 SLEEVE ASM, Ay=7+ 22 1
22 55=RBasl512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=sg FA2L* 1/4=40 L=ag £1)
2y | GBR=0D1T110A0 KEY GUTDE BING ASM, s=JrfF* U7 9= 1
24 SS5=Bgglgr2-TP SCREW 1/4-40 Ls=g AR 1/4=40 L=g {2}
2e, GBR=01112040 DRIVING GEAR ASM JpR-gep 9% 1
24 NE=£090310=5p HUT  9/z&=40 DYRITYE 9/ 36=40 1
27 GBR=01114000 COLLAR nG= 2
28 GBR-g1115000 CLAMP OPERATING CAM 7.2 nT¥InL 1
i) 55=5111210-58 | SCREW T1/64-40 L=TE ESELY 11/64-40 L=12 2
30 GER=011145040 COLLAR ASM, n3= 92 1
by 55.B860512.TF SCREW ¥/4_4p L=S FA24% 1/4bp L=S 23
32 GBR=-01205000 COMNECTING ROD 1 Pl il b ] g a 1
33 MH=4040001=-5C HUT Mé OUN2TIE M&X0,7 192 S 2
34 GBR=-01170000 ROD END 1 oY ke Luke -
LT3 GBR=01173000 SCREW OUF IoF* FOJrans 5 %"
34 W5=0410002=KR SPRING WASHER. Hé NFE3TEN* 2 MG 3 z
37 GBR=01205000 AEM SUPPORT SHAFT Fmi LLsis g % 1
ig ES=120101A=5H THRUST COLLAR ASM. ATALOT Dm1Z W=10 72 S 2
319 55.866p512.TP SCREW 1/4obg L=5 FA25L* 1/4-40 L=S S (22
&0 GBR=012020A0 ARM BOSS ASM. F=LE*R 22 2 3
&1 RE-sTs05T0-5P NUT TglgL-TE OURTTTF Y gi-28 o k)
&y N5-6090310=-5P NUT 9/64=40 OYnsT9F 9/64=40 . &
&% GBR=-01357000 SPRING HOOK AT DT 29T 5 1
&l GBR=01211000 ROLLER FOLLOWER 0=% 7x0F g 3
&5 GER=01210000 ROLLER MOUNTING BOLT O0=5 FUYTE* Wb © 3
&g GBR=01204000 SPACER D,04/79 AN -1 = -
&7 GBE=01,57000 | LHAIN ROOE ¥1-o 97 = 1
L8 Sp=-0500251-5p HINGE SCREW DO= & H= 2,5 F* 352y p=5 He?,S i 1
L9 GBR=-01207000 CONMMECTING ROD 2 LoyYope 1

- 10 -



P

%BCO

o

Pz
ge]
c
/wg




Mote (82 ) 01 ... For 50 Hz
02 ..., For @0 Hz

SOHZ R
alHZ H

Ref [Note Part No. o E. C. Amt.
Mo | i ) & Description EFEH fn & Eﬁl
1 GBR=015100A0 REDUCER ASM, _|Frovox 22 1
£ GER=015¢30A0  |WEUTRAL GEAR. LARGE ASM, $1=12F*F (A*1) 7= (13
3 55=0450512=-TF SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 Azt 1/4=40 L=5 )
a GBR=01524&0A0 HEUTRAL GEAR, SMALL ASM, £1-y2¥*r (L3=-) 73 (13
5 55-B660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5S FAZLY 1/4=40 L=S €2}
4] E5=21517&40=Cp SCREW 15/7é64=-2R L=17 oYheE*LE 15/64=28 =17 (%
7 GBR=-015200A0 PINION GEAR ASH, (St M £13
L 55-8110520-TP {SCREW 11/64=40 L= &,5 FAZL* 11/64=40 L=4,5 C2d
9 GBR=012590A0 THRUST COLLAR ASM, ASART 7% £13
10 $5=8110520=-Tp SCREW 11/64=40 L= &,5 FAZL* 11/64-40 L=6,5 (23
11 55=9091010=5P SCREW 9/64=40 L=10 QUnIE*LF 97564=40 L=1] (&2
12 GBR=-01512000 MATN BODY COVER Ku34 29 {13
i3 GBR-01511000 PACKING T 1* e €12
T4 GBR-01532000 BLIND PATCH B 299t B (2}
15 GBR=01522000 NEUTRAL AXIS £3=-hoi* 7 {13
164 GRE=01533000 BLIND PATCH C A7%t2 C (13}
17 GBR=-01531000 BLIND PATCH A AZ5EL A (1)
TR GER=01510080 MAIN BODY ASH, e oyd anksf 43 (11
19 GBR=01529040 OQUTPUT GEAR ASM, 2273744 22 {13
I EE=R460512-TP SCREW 1/4=40 L=5 FAZL* 1/4=-40 L=5 {2}
Z1 GBR=015ZB0A0D THREUST COLLAR ASM, 232e03- 22 {13
2e 55=R4605812-TP SCREW 1/4=40 L=5 FAZL® 1/&=L0 L=m5 (2}
23 GBR=-01525000 AUTPUT AKIS 2y adt= g £13
24 GBR=015240A0 FLAT GEAR ASM, ESNT* BT 23 {13
&5 CE=RA4&60512=-TH SCREW 1/4=40 L=5% FA2%* 1746=40 L=5 L2}
26 GER=01513000 INPUT AXIS ST EFELE] 13
27 GBR=-01535000 OIL SEAL F1 Wole= I 17
B GER=01514000 PULLEY MOUWTIMNG BOSS Je=1 FUMTERZ {1}
z29 $5=8660512=TP SCREW 1/6=40 L=5 FAZS* 1/ 4=40 L=5 (2)
L1} GBR=01514000 FRICTION PLATE P b B - (2}
31 GBR=01518040 V=PULLEY AGH. . v Fe=U 22 S L N
) GBR=01513000 WASHER I T h* 3 o (13
33 GBR=01538000 LIMITER WAYE WASHER JEWF= HI=740 L= S {13
T4 GBp=01534000 HASHER R E i R s L pd (13
Is GBr=01537000 NUT y*aar3- TUE b £13
15 CBR=-01535000 QIL SEAL A Rir=L 2 €13
17 GBR=-p15010R TENSION PULLEY ASM, Fou35%]= J2 = 1
TH E‘FFHW?H?D‘D’Bi L G T WAL I Y LT L B &}
19 $5-92R2540=-CP SCREW 7/14=14 L=25 OvhoE*RF 7/16=16 L=25E (23
40 GBR=01503000 ARM F=i a {13
61 55-B110520=TF SCREW 11/64-4p L= 4.5 PARUT 11764240 L=4.5 & {13
L2 GBR=01504000 RADIAL BEARING S Pl NPy > (21
4% GEBR-01501000 TENSION PULLEY TabIda2® U B 11
Y GER = LEY 5 TE=TLFT TTE Y
&g RE=0B00000=KO SNAP RING 8 En*3+A7 & E 11
b & $8-9151740-CP SCREW 15/64=28 L=17 DYNTE* Rt 1576428 L=1E 2
47 WP=046210146=-5D WASHER S.2X13X1 EBS*h*3 &,2%713X1 o 2
48 1001 |6BR-01504004A MOTOR PULLEY S0 HZ E-37% =y S0HZ HE 1
49 | 402 |6BR=-01504008 MOTOR PULLEY &0 HZ E=27%= &LOHZ 1
T T (SE-EEETOIU=8F  [STPEW 71/74-40 L=710 FAES™ T/L-L0 L=10 z
51 {01 [MTJ=-vHOO2500 ¥=BELT, 2% INCH WAtk 251uF 1
B2 |O0Z2 IMT ) =-VHOOZ400 V=BELT, 24 INCH Vartuk 24&19F 1
53 MTJ=YHODOO0DA ¥ BELT ASM, YO=7% L=3332% 9% 1
sS4 MT J=VHOO0000 VvV BELT YAtk (NTLY (0.7
55 B7129=-372-000 LACING T T e {13

— 12 —




i a = MR

- CHUTE MECHANISM COMPONENTS

<27

-_ 13 -
V-2 -G



#12 ..... Special order part

[Small button)

SiEal& s R

Ref. |Note Part No. o EC, Amt.
No, |t o % Description W = e
1 GER=-013071040 CHUTE FOR SPECIAL CARRIER ASM. IRLUATY L:=p20 2E 1
2 201 GER=01319000 GUINE PLATE, MEDIAM Futdf® ¥1- (13
3 #01| Gar-D01313000 GUIDE PLATE, SMALL Po34{48 »3- (1)
I=1| 07| GBR=01315008 GUIDE PLATE, SMALL A 11785 Purtf43 239 (1}
3I-2 | #01| GBR-0131800C GUIBE PFLATE, SMALL AL 11FBS| Porin™ 237 1)
& #01] 6BR=01320000 GUIDE PALTE, LARGE PLYI43 "4 (1)
5 GER=-01359000 SCREMW - D1-triaym te)
& GER-D1314000 GUIDE SHAFT bl B -l (2}
7 GER-01314000 SPRING HOOK B8 AT TN FUS 3 (2
2 G5R-01315000 BLOCY TEWSION SPRING s e e Tl (8
B=1 1 * RE-0150000~-KP SHAR RINMG 1.5 A O1/BD| ER~9FAT {47
9 GBR-01313000 SPRING HODK A& - AR U2 YT A I Y3
(70 GER-01312000 SHUTTER GUIDE BLOCK, LEFT EPUE=18 RE1F27%0Y7 £F%y (1)
10=1 | #02| 63R=-01312400 SHUTTER GUIDE BLOCK, LEFT A.O5733] PRI T > I" Y2 £ L1
11 GER-01311000 SHUTTER GUIDE BLOCK, RIGHT RS- hU LI nuUn I 11
19=1 | 02| GBR=-D1311 404 SHUTTER GUISDE BLOCKE, RIGHT A_QS/B3 LEYF=AAR" S ImRQIUTF =" £
12 55=80905&40-5F SCREN DS64=40 L=5 FA2E® DSAL=L] L=5 (2
13 GSR-01310000 SLIDING WAY, LEFT _{Arng=f C3%Y - (13
T35-1 | #0¢| G2R-01310A00 SLIDING WAY, LEFT A.0S7/83] An=U3%"1 =N B (1)
14 E5=F110520=TF SCREW 11/&4=60 L= 4.5 Pz 11/64=40 L=t 5 (2
14 GER-D1355000=4 COMPRESSION SPRINMG ARy asT L3 1)
17 GBR=0130%000 SLIOING WAY, REIGHT Aamgny D™ 1
17=1 | #02| GER-01309A00 SLIDING WAY, RIGHT A DS5/BE| ARy IR Z§~ {11
18 #01| GBR-01322000 SPACER T=0.5 Ant=1 1=0.5 (13
19 ¥01| GBR-01321000 SPACER T=1.0 AN =% T=1.,0 17
20 #01| cBR-01323000 SPACER T=0.2 An® -4 T=0,7 A0
21 GER=-01%3B0AD ABJUSTMEMNT KNOBE ASHM. FA=pups A= {13
Zé 55-8090540=5P SCREW  F/44-L0 L=5 FAdi® FF4=40 L=5 (23
23 NS=aTLO5T10=-5P HUT  3/8-2E avhetre IS8-2B {13
2& GBR-01337000 ADJUSTMENT SOLT Fa-vi& "t {1}
EE GBR-01336000 SCREW SHAFT AFu1-= 3 1
26 RE=0LOO0O0=-KD SHAP RING & ER™StA] & {23
27 GER=-01327000 SPECIAL AAM B IR P=L B . {12
FA §5-00B0&10=-5P SCREW 1/E-44& L=4%.3 ag9nt sk 1rB=46 L=&.35 (5]
2a-1 WP=0330500-0F WASHER 3.3X&X0.5 A.02/25 ES59=n%2 3. 3X6XD.5 O Lb
29 GER-01328000 SPECIAL ARM MOUMTING | 3muur-L 8 buYTITA 2 (1)
30 GRR-013290A0-a ARM = INSTALLATION BASE ASM. ' I nF=L BUGIFST 8 23 3 t1
1 GER=-071324000 EMECIAL CARRIER ARM A& D.11/85) 2*x0ur-L A z -
I GER—I}'IIELDDD-I. CSPECIAL CARTZTER AGM A A T1/B5F % F=0L K -8 i I
32 GBR=-013250A0-A |SPECIAL CARRIER ARM MOUNTING ASM. ImsuP-f PUYTISL A 22 8 (12
L GER=013010B0=4 CHUTE ASH, 1-b&EuFA 7= S O [
34 PT-0402000-CH TAPERED PIN ] F-N*E*T 4x20 - €2)
17 GER=013%51000 SPRIMG HOOK AT* A 798 o (1)
38 G3R-01352000 SHUTTER OPERATING ARM SPRING LyUR=- CENT2 = €13
&0 GER-01357000 SPRING HOOK AT ANAT S i
&1 GER-01333000 TEHSION SPRING ESNT nm 2 & (1
&2 55-T112420=5F SCREW 11/84=60 L=2& FWESAL™ 11/66-40 L=245 10
43 GER-013540A0 THRUST COLLAR ASM. il e . = (13
b £5-8110520=-TP CCREW 11/84-40 L= 4.5 FA2o™ 11/64-60 L=4.5 5 (2)
45 Gar-01335000 GUIDE SHAFT PorALng 23
L GER=01349000 SHUTTER SRACKET SEYI-A9T - 1
&7 GER-01347000 SHUTTER B,02/84| GER=-0134T00A =
GER-0134700A SHUTTER A D2FBL] B A& 5 UPUILF B
1% GER=-D1342000 GUIDE PLATE - o n*1{k*13 (13
&9 55-&111210-5P SCREN 1176&-40 L=12 E334% 11/44=60 L=12 (23
50 55-7080&410=-5P SCREW 1/B=L& L=&.3 gUaf& RE 17E-&4% Lw&_ 3 2
51 GER=01342000 SHUTTER DRIVE SHAFT Lp9F= PER=L"7F (1)
52 GBR-01343000 DRIVE PIN FEe=E*2 17
5% GER-01346000 SHUTTER OQPERATING PIN LRYS=15 hifvfe® )
|54 GBR=013400A0 BUTTERFLY LINK ASM, FI-nSY 9 93 €13
BES GER-01334000 CONMECTING LINK 2 Lezeir 2H) 2 1173
56 50-0530221=-5P HINGE SCREW D= 5.3  H= 2.2 =55 b=5.% HEZ.2 (2]
57 GER=-01351000 SPRING HOODK AR a™ 35T (13
58 cRE-01357000 EBRIME HOOE AFEYLA=IUD % B
59 GAR-0713320A0 BRIVING ARM ASM. %o fpm=F=g 02 (1)
&0 55-6091210-TP SCREW 9r64-40 L=12 E323" 9/64=-40 L=12 (1}
61 BERZ2T=-TH1=-000 WASHER fEI% FILp- (27
¥ * GER-01341000 GUIDE PLATE A D25 79| A E= 13 {17
63 * GER-0136204A0 CHUTE SPRING ASH. AL, 1185 aakn™2, 22 013
&4 " HE=8110420-5P KUT 11/764=40 A T1IES|awnarr 11/786=4D0 (13
65 * WP=0501014-50D WASHER 5X10.5xX1 A.11/7485]|e39=n*2 5x10.5%1 {27
-1 # GER=-01362000 CHUTE SPRINS A.11/85[225kn"3 - (1)
&7 * |GBR-01363000 CHUTE SPRIMG SET PLATE R.11785 52atn 2 rU7T7™ (1)
&8 - £e=1110840=5P SCREW 11/584=50 L=8 A 11785 9532 11/784-40 L=8 13
&9 * 55-7111120=-5pP SCREN 11/6&-&0 L=10.5 A 1185 lzneB2e® 11764-60 LT10.5 L1}
Mote EEZ) 201 ... Selecting part HIRE S

— 14 —




FE T4 —5—ME

L

K 4

f 8. BUTTON FEEDER COMPONENTS

i

- 15 —

o]

44

=\-2A-H



L
__'i'E\.v'.tE?
Ref. |MNote Part Mo, E.C. Aml.
No. |ikdd i Description FHEEA ¥ H Rﬁml
1 FOT| GBR-016000A4 BUTTOM FEEDER ASM. 50 HZ Fi=5"= S0HZ 22 1
2 #02]| GER-014000a8 BUTTOM FEZEDER ASM. &0 HI 24=9"- H0HI 7= 1
L] GRR-01425000 ETORPER SRR EE] (13
-1 GER-01441000 BUTTOM STAMDING PREVENT PLATE A A2PBS | &% 958F Fm=-219 (13
[ * cH=-a040402=-5D SCREW MLXO.7 L=4& M O3/ 79[ 0Vvn2PIE~ILE MLXD.T L=& {2)
5 WP-0430A00=5F WASHER ML E3t™n™2 2In™FIL ML (41
& GER=01426000 GUIDE PLATE = (1}
7 GER=01&31000 BOWL FIXING KMOA ==l 3F1/0% {11
8 GER=014 27000 WORK LEMIT PLATE =3 Ef¥*5A9 i1
g SM=a030602=-50 SCREW MIKD.S L=5& OUhPPTERE MIXO.5 L=6& (41
| 10 WP=0320500-5F WASHER 3.2xTx0.5 E39™hn~2 JIA™FIL M3 {21
| 11 GER=-01402000 FEEDE® B0MWL Pi=F"F =k (11
12 GER-01432000 EOWL FIXING SCREW %=L JIFTaL™ 13
! 13 GBR=01428000 GUIBE PLATE o o I el €1}
0 14 #03| GER-D01&23000 SELECTOR PLATE, MERIUM eI Fl- €13
f 15 203 cEBR=01422000 SELECTOR PLATE, SMALL tuaturd 33— {1}
! 16 0l GER=01425000 SELECYOR PLATE, LARGE Rkl R | 1)
i 17 S5L=6051012-5D SCREW WS o¥nfrtE=Lt tLE M35 {13
18 GER=01413000 CHUTE CLAMP FIN 1=k FRLOVEC L 12
19 RE-0250000=k0 SHAP RING 2.5 En~2r4T7 2.5 (13
20 GAR=DT1&14000 CHUTE MOUNTIMG PLATE Sl=F RUTSEA {13
21 GER-01421000 COMPRESSION SFRINMG FUa10n™2 (13
2 22 sM-4050802-5D crREd M5x0.8 L=4 ashaPra=~Lr Wwsx0.3 L=8 3
! 23 GER-01&30040 CHUTE SUPPORTER ASH. Bi=F771 7= (13
: 23-1 GER-01&440000 BUTTOM STOPPER PLATE U o Y LT €17
23=2 Wi-0441040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.4%X7.64%1 AL 11/BIIN"29%0"2 L. L4xT. 421 (1}
21=3 55=-T110350=59 SCREW 11/64=40 L=3 A 11 FEZIREF2Y™ Y178a=-40 L= 5.5 L1l
b GER-01433000 [OVER hiy- {17
25 * 55=5150510-5P SCREW 15/ /458—28 L=5 H O3F79) F3A3L"™ 15/64-28 Le5 (%)
26 GRR=-01&427000 RUFBIER WISRATION LNSULATOR F =538 (!
27 GRR-01&4010040 FEEOGE®R SUPPORTER Fo=9% Ly img {41
28 We-0&&61600-5F WASHER H& CL371"n"2 Mé (4)
29 sM-065002-50 SCREW M4 L=50 QvhIPIE=LE M6 L=30 o (&)
0 GER-01&03000 BOWL MOUNTING #% = FyyE=A 8 {1
31 NM-&0B0001-54 MUT ™3 oYnFIYr ME 131 = L41
L B01| GER=0140500A LEAF SPRING 50 KWI 191n%2 SOHE 3 {41
13 02| cer-01405008 LEAF SPRING &0 HI {80y 60HI 2 (4]
54 NM-6050001-54 NUT M5 gYhTtoE MSED.B 181 o (122
BE SM-G0B¢50e=50 SCREW MAE L=23 aThorTa“%t ME L=25 § (&)
34 GEA-01406000 SPACER Ane =y g (B}
3T Ps=0200101-KH SPRING PIN 2.0X10 AR naepty 2xX10 a B2
35 GaR-01407000 LEPACER Ane =% i (a8l
39 Wi-0&10002=-K5 SPRING WASHER MA [Pl b ol i = (&)
40 NM=50460001=5A NUT. . Mé o¥hZEuE Mé& 11 S (&)
&1 W5=05710002=Kk5 EERING WASHER M5 BEae*n=2 M5 = 4
42 5M=6053502=5D SCREW M3x0.8 L=}5 o¥RIPFE=LE M5X0.8 L=X5 (&l
&3 GBR=014100A0D CORE ASM, 97 93 E 19
b W5-0820002-K5 SPRING WASHER B.2x15.4x2 ARat=n=2 B,.2X15.4X2 o (a)
&5 cM-40B3002=5D SCAEW M3 L=30 oOYnIFTA~RF M3 L=30 L &)
56 PE=0&00121-KH SPRING PIN &X12 A7 UImE*y 6K12 {13
&7 GER-01L04000  |BASE EaITAC—& . (17
&3 55-S110810=5P SCREWL 11/756=60 Lud FRAZI™ 11548540 L=8 ]
L9 03| GEBR=-01415AA0 CHUTE AsM,., 2.7X15 LI-F 2.TR1S PE 1
50 03| gER-014158A0 CHUTE ASM., 3.5%i7 Di=F 3.5%17 23 1}
€1 #04| GRR=0T415CAD CHUTE ASM., 2.5X13 Li=F 2.5X13 2E (1}
52 #04| GER=D014150A0 CHUTE ASM,., 2.3X15 - A 01/80]02~F 2.3X15 22 (1)
53 R0&|GIR-UI1L1SEAD CHUTE ASM., 4X25 R.01/80|22=F Lx25 9% (13
S #D&)| G3R=01415FAD CHUTE AzM., 3.&X20 K. D180 2=+ 3,6x20 2% 13
55 #74) GER-014156aA0 EHUTE ASM., 5K25 A D1FB0|[z2-F SK25 72 L
5& #OL| GER=-01415HAD CHUTE ASM., 2.5¥17 A 0V1/BO 2=+ 2.5%1F 25 {13
T HO4| GEBR=01415JA0 CHUTE ASM,, &.5x13 A.01/80) 1=+ &.5%18 DE {1}
58 #04| GAR=-01415¢A0 CHUTE ASM., 4X17 o A 01/80|%1=-F &.0%17 2% (R
] H04| GER=0T&15LAD CHUTE ASM., 3x23 A.01/80[2-b 3.0K23 73 [&F
&0 #04| GBR=D1&15mA0 CHUTE ASM., %X15 A.D1/780|%2=-F &.0015 23 €1}
61 B04| GBR-01475NAD CHUTE ASM., 4.5X%15 E.01/80{v1=F &, 5X15 2% (1}
2 806 GER=01&15PAD CHUTE ASM., 3.2%13 A.01780 2= T.2X13 22 £1}
&3 EQL| GER-01&15RA0 CHUTE ASM,., 5.7x22 A .OBSET|[uX=F S.7X22 2E (13
&4 ¥4l GER-014155A0 CHUTE ASM., 2x13 A 0B/8Y |va-t 3z et
b3 GEr=-U1259000 SCAEW TFE 3 F F 1
Mote (iEIE ) #01 ... For B0 Hz BOHZ
202 ... For B0 Hz G0HZ B
#03 ..... Selecting part MRS &
£04 ..... Special order part HRIEAESA

— 16 —




9. LOADER COVER & MAGNET COMPONENTS n—%—Hs8— - 753y b BIE

o
o
o
O
Qo
e
(]
()
z
©
=
o
S
0
(@]
Y
o
)
j-
@®
s
=
()
=
=
S
(@]
o
UL,




Ref [Nute Part No. o E. C Amit.
No | o2 o Description LT & Req.
o = at ) & TWER el
1 GBR=-01901040 LOADER COVER ASM, D=F*=np*= 2% 1
2 | GER=-01901000 LOADER INSIDE COVER D=2* Thiap*= (1)
"3 |GBER- ] LOADER REAR COVER o=-3* augany - - (13
& GER=01910000 RUBLER CUSHION FYLIAII* L €13
5 GER=01902040 LOADER FRONT COVER ASM, D=3*2IAN*= 2% €13
& GEE=0190&000 COVER T nn*= TH* (11
7 55=3090610=5p SCREW F/64=40 L=6 ThIL® 9/b64=40 L=é (&)
8 N5=6090310=5pP NUT  9/é64=40 ODYRITYIE 9/64=40 (23
] S5=30706]1 0=5F SCREW F/b4=40 L=6 TREDT Gh4=40 L=é& (9
1M GBR=01905000 LOADER INSIDE COVER O=%* 2fnN*= €13
11 B1103=372=-R0OD BASE A =3 1
12 $5=-9154830-CP SCREW T5/4h-28 L=s8 D,09/B0 |55=9155830=5P -
£5=-9156830=-5p SCREW 15/64=28 L=68 A0F7B0 |OUhZE* Kkt 15/864=28 L=68 &
13 WP=0&12056=50D WASHER &,1X18,5x2 E3Y*h*2 &,1X18,5%2 5
T | NS-5150310=5P NUT Ts5/784-28 O9RFTTF 15/ 64=28 4
15 | §5=9154540=-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=45 OUATE* Rk 15/64=28 (=45 1
14 GBR=017110A0 STARTING MAGHET ASM, Wpr=- QT PE 1
17 GBR-047441000 STARTING MAGMET #EY =70 29} (1)
18 55-9965530-5P SCREW 1/4=24 L=55 OYNIE* kb 1/ 4=24 L=SS (4
19 WP=0551001-58 WASHER Mé ESY*M*3 SN TN M (4)
20 WP=0751574=5D WASHER 7,5X19X1,5 EFF a3 7.5x19x1,5 (&)
|21 W5=0451510=KP SPRING WASHER &,5X12,5X1,.5 N*ET*N*2 6,5%X12.5%1,5 (4)
22 HS5=5150520=5p HUT 1/5=22 0Ny 15e=24 (&)
23 MAT=84926T00 2=POLE PLUG COVER 2P 732NNt - (1)
24 | MAT=15040000 s=POLE PLUG 2837 1402 7o 1)
55 | D6E0LT=555=a00 PIN TERMIMAL., MALE E*y F=3Thk AR (2}

From the library of: Diamond Needle Corp

- 18 -




10. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS J¥ ba—iF -y 2 AR

fibrary of: Diamond Needle Corp

= —_———— L ——————————————————————— R R e R e
— i ———

- 19 —




Ref. |Note Part Mo - . E. . : Ame.
No. | = # Deseription TEEH e £ E:F“:,
LA
1 B3| GBR-017070AA CONTROL BOX ASM, A Axk0=pFE*PIL YT 8 1
. B2 | GER=017NZ0AR CONTROL BOX ASM, B Aok0=hm=VF4 Y2 B 1
3 HC=0001500-00 CAPACITOR “200/50 JF* >0 220°MF ROV Feong {12
& W5-0310702-KB SPPING WASHER 3_.1X5.3X0.7 B.OB/ 7P (WS=0310702=-K5 -
WE=-0310702=K5 SPPING WASHER A OBf7?(ne27*n*3 3,1K5,.9%0,7 {2
g * | SM=;030501=C8 SCPEW 'Y Lms 0,02/83[SL-4030481-5F -
" 5L=-4L0%0681=CF SCRENW 't Leb A Q278 fTaR 03k TLRA My L=b {2}
& GER=01TOZ200P CONTROL BOX el s Bl i b (13
¥ GER=01TO3I000 COMTROL INDICATING BOARD k0=l 22 0* 2 01}
8 DEQTEB=535=BrA F=POLE PLUG, WHITE P FLOuI*EIE L (11
9 pPHOT9=-555=B78 HYLON PECE™TACLE &P &F TLOLLTI"IVE (13
19 MA]-15041000 HYLON RECET™TACLE 2P 2P _LEIvsIn (1}
11 GER=01715000 GEOLE MYLON PLUG AF TIOuJeITe (1}
12 HH=£0&40000=-TE HUT M&XH.7 QUAFTYE MLNE, T 1322 [Z}
13 WE=0511002=-KE EPPING WASHER 4 n*27en*3 (2}
14 MAT=012&z007 RUBBER BUSHING I* L7 U0T &)
E EM=L920504~-C8B SCPEW M7,5X0.45 L=5 TASZL® M2, 4X0,45 L= 5 (&)
16 Sk="452500=5C WOnp SCREW Dmg,5 LeZs THEFRY*  D=4e5 L=25 (41
17 MAT-01254000 SUPPORTING STUD #* 271 L¥I7 {2)
18 MAT=0125500" SET PLATE #N* L pART I 2
1% SH=%nb4gbg3-5C SCPEW !4 L= OUASH" Rk M4Xp,T Lab {2}
20 HM=g00000=-58 HUT HeXD,? OYRFTYr MLX0,7 102 (27
21 01| GBR=-017T00AA POWER TRANTFORMER ASM. A B pSnR 4 9T 13
22 ¥02| GRR=-01T100AP POWER TRANTFORMER AGH, B BeorhorIuA B 92 £1)
23 ¥O1|GBR=-017T1000A POYER TRANTFOR"ER A Beav L bIoA A [E )
24 #02| GRR=017000D POYER TRANTFORINER B Frougeuriul B (1)
25 - HM=46040000-"H HUT MLX0.7 D.0Z/BT|NM=6040002=5C -
* HM=-40,0002=CC HUT My A OZFEI|OUNITYr MiX0.T 301 {4
2& W5-0,11002=KB SPPFIHNG WASHER g n*23*0=3 ()
27 WP=0550501=18 WASHE®R D01 /82 (WP=0430801 =50 -
WP=0430801="C HATHER Hg A 01/B2[ES7*n*2 SN %70 M4 {4)
28 HAQ=16007000 INSULATED WASHER B e Io UL B g (4
29 & SHM=L0&17071-T8 SCPEW Mg L=12 D,02/8%3]5L=-4041281=5F (&) =
- SL=4041781=F SCPEW MgXD,7 L=12 B D2 Bz Famald HEX™,F L=12 TLR L]
30 WP-0,50501-58  |WASHER lo.01/82 |WP=0,30801-5cC 3 -
WP=-0430801-"C WATHER WM& A ,01/82]E5T*N*2 SN" %40 Mi P (5
31 HAGO=1600&000 INSULATED WASHER A BEUID 9UIT A o %)
32 MAT=0125%000R P,T BODARD CONNCCTOR BNty 1274 g 17
33 WS=n31gT02=KE SPPING WASHER 5.1X5,3Xp.7 D.nB/T?|WS=9310/p2~KS 8 -
WS=0310702=KS SPPING WASHER A DB/TO N 312 n*3 3,1%5,9%0.7 0 (2}
I * SM=,030B01-38 SCPEW MY Le=g D,02/83|5L=4,030881~5F kS =
* SL=40z0RB1=0F SCPEW 'z L=R A N2/Bx A% BLA MY L=8 <} {23
L] (HAT=0124200" CONTROL BOX COVER &* DIANN* - 5 {13
ié * M= 0c0601-78 SCOEW I'g L=6 D,02/83|5M=-5040807=5C 3 -
* SM=5040601=5C SCPEW N&X0,7 Lmd N D278 | ToE~230" MLXA, T L=& 4}
iy pPETTO=-555=B00 FUSE 5A E2=-i* SA T £ 1)
I8 HAT=80442T0O0 FUSE HOLDER EI-A* RLF* = E [§3]
39 GBR=-04+70200" E 1A El=2* 1A LE B
40 MAO=44506000 SWITCH ATTE 12
&1 GER=01T0S00C0 RESTSTOR 2¢0 OHM Bao=g ZO0T=0L FEUITTETL 1)
&2 HG=mpgo5200=00 DINDE 38761 Gedt=b* [(FPZ81) (1}
43 WP=0330500=I"R WASHER 3,3X¥5X0.5 Edcenea It 43N M3 (2}
L * SH=;:030801=58 SCPEW "% L=B 0,02 B3] 5L=c0308B1=5F =
* |[51=-4030881=5F SCREW "3 L= 1A 02783 e Jele TLA MY LB (d)
&5 GBR=01776000 VOLUME KNOTP FrUR=LUIE {1
& GBR=017N10AC PRINTED CITCUIT BOARD ASM, FeaEENt e T2 {11
&7 HE=+ ALIPEL=17 CRIMP =TYL® TEMMIMAL FRUEPIELL k-
48 GER=0180300" SPOLE MYLO"™ RECEPTACLE &F ToOn YTEIeEIn 1
L9 bEOL2=5eC=R00 PIN=-SHAPE TERMIMAL, FEMALE E=2 ®=5TQ 22 &
5p MAT-51131T00 COVER i &P TPS57% AN = i
31 HW=SF18516=AH8 3=-CORE CABTYRE CORD THy FPIFRII=b 1M 1.8
T4 MAD=118532000 STAPLE M. OF/EQ]I=k* AFUI°L 40
53 MAZ=p2SrBoon LOPD HOLDEM | J=brERt g |
Mete (GEIE ) #01 ... For 100, 115, 200, 240V 100, 115, 200, 240V B
#02 ... For 100, 220, 380, 415V 100,220,380, 415vHE

— 20 -




L.SW7 4 -~—R{%

L. SWWIPER COMPONENTS

11.

e e R e e b o i M Emi i b i i ety e e e it ey e e W e e e, e R SRS S e EEE e e, B D S SN DS S, I . D G S . S S S . G . e e B R B e o e

o |,/x// - X

dioD s|peaN puowel(q :jo Ayl oo, &

| e

"]

-_ 21 —



Rel {MNute Fart No. — E C - Amt.
No. |t & & & Description TEEH - & % Ra-
1 MAZ=025010C0 WIPER COMPONENTS UNIT ILNF =TS 1=V 1
2 MAZ=-025010R0 L.5W CORD ASM, L=SWal=F*2Z (1)
3 MAT=21131T0ON COVER 6P F*ST* NN - (13
] BBNZF-555=B00 B-POLE RECEFTATLE., WHITE &F 2aToF O (TA) 1)

| 5 D40L3~555=800 PIN TERMINAL» MALE E*r F=-Ithk XA (13
| & HW=SF1R512=42 L=CORE CABTYRE CORD *F7*I1PI=p% 0,1BX19X4 (1.1}
7 MAD=11512000 VINYL TUBE A Erz-k FI-7% A (13
8 MAT=80158T0D GROUND WIRE MARK TUBE FP-AT=7 $1-7% (1)
9 HP=1A32PLC=12 SOLDERLESS TERMINAL PUSPRALT(TRH* ) (1)
T MAD=1 15 T4000 ACTUATOR Fr¥r-3 (1)
11 MAD=51503000 MICRO SWITCH 400 RAUE {13
12 SM=-4031601=58 SCREW M3X0,.5 L=14 FARa223* H3IX0.5 L=14 {1
13 EM=L032001=-58 SCREW MEX0,5 L=20 TASELE HIWD.S5 L=20 13
T WP-0330501-58 WASHER M3 EaT*n*2 Zh*FIN M3 (23
15 HM-4030001-HB HUT : OYn2TYE MIX0,.5 192 (23
3 MAZ=-025010A0 WIPER MAGNET ASM, Aflle= 77«29+ 7% (13
17 HM=-5043212=58 NUT M4 X0.7 OYnZr7E MLX0,7 221 (2
18 WS=04&11022=-58 SPRING WASHER n*xy*nea €13
1% MAT=80115T00 WASHER il Wk S T L 01
20 HM=5F18512=28 2=CORE CABTYRE CORD £07* G PI=t* [, 18X10%2 £1.3)
e D2118-555-800=A |PLUNGER = el o (1)
b D2906=555=R00 SPRING FOR MAGHNET LTI A (1)
23 RE=0901110=K0D SHAP RING 9 EN*3rAT § €13
24 MAZ=02508000 CORD HOLDER A=-p*E¥Ebe g (23
'3 §5=7121410=-5p SCREW 3/15-28 L=14 TRES2L® 3/14=-28 L=14 1)
’ 26 $5=7111120-5p SCREW  11/64=40 L=10.5 THEFRLY 11/64-40 L=10,5 €13
Fer s MAO=12502000 ARMSIDE COVER (LEFT) VFLAAR EI*) (1)
£8 MAD=T1515000 L. 5% HAHME PLATE Afv 2 LSW [& 1]
29 MAO=12504,000 L.5W ADJUSTING PLATE L=5W ¥3-TUS32 1)
10 MAO=-12503000 L.5W SYNCHRONMIZING PLATE L-5W 351943 1)
31 WP-04g0R54=5P WASHER 4.RXB.LX0.8 E3%*n*2 4,8X8,4X0,8 (1
2 WE=0,510,0=-KP SPRING WASHER N*RU*N*3 . S5X8,5X1 2 13
33 5571107, 0=TP SCREW 11/&4=40 L=7 IRESAL* 11/64-40 L=7 8 €13
T4 MAD=-12518000 ~ |[SWITCH INSULATING PAPER ALUS ERUILE @ (1
i1 MAZ=02502000 WIPER MAGMET IMSTALLING BASE TN =723 Yp pUSTIES €13
5 SM=4040401=58 SCREW M4 L=g TARIRD* MEND.T L=g z -]
37 WP=0480856=5D WASHER &, BX8,4Xx0.8 E3T*n*3 &, RX8,4%X0,8 T )
a8 $5=7151210=5p SCREW 15/64=28 L=12 ILEIALT 15/44=28 L=122 €13
39 WP=04&21016=5D WASHER &.2X13X1 EFY Nt 6,2X13X1 kS €13
a0 MAZ=02505000 WIPER HAGHET INSTALLUTWG BASE COVER TANE =30 ETp pUITR*ThiE - €12
51 55=7110340=5p SCREW 11/64=40 L= 3,2 TLHEFFL* 11/84=-40 L= TQE {33
47 p2107=-555-800 WIPER LINK SHAFT, A LN = yoPurs A e €13
43 RE-0250000=-KP SNAP RING 2.5 ER*2FA7 2.5 5 (2]}
L MAZ-02504000 WIPER LINK NS = Un? ~ 1)
4 5p=0550211=5P HINGE SCREW F%3u* pE5,5 H=2.1 £ (23
46 NS=6110310=-5p NUT 11/44-40 0YNITTE 11/04=40 £ (23
47 MAZ=-02505000 WIPER BASE AfNe= pe 3o = (1
48 W5=0521010=KP SPRING WASHER 5,2X8,5X1.0 nrEYEnT: S 2x8,.2x%1 (12
L9 $5=5121220=5p SCREW 3/16=28 L=12.0 E53u* 3/16=28 L=11,5 1)
50 MAZ=02506000 WIPER 1N = (1)
51 MAT=02507000 WIPER THREAD GUARD SPRING ITN*= TrATA*2 (1)
s 52 §§=5060310=5p SCREW 3/32=56 L=2,8 FERFE* 3/32-56 L=2,.B £2)




“-'E;
_\:k .¢ ol 12. TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS S URBR B g
| (1) TABLE OF SPRING CHUTES AL a—b—RE
Inner dia.of chute Chute Inner dia, of chute I Chute
ool Sl kil P e bl UM
[ e xg% A I (¢ SR
=l L=
2 Sl
'F_;:l:--'l-ﬁ mm “ iT#'E.._-EE};IE-MTEAAD 3x 23 mm GBR-01415LA0
w35 x 17 mm M’fﬁ' GEBR-01415BA0 4 x 15 mm h_____['?iEFt-D'I415M.ﬁ.ﬁ
X sxizmm L& GBR-D1415CAQ 4.5 x 16 mm S GBR-01415NAD
2.3 x 15 mm GBH-{I'M'IE.E.-Q_U 3.2 =13 mm . GB Hal'.'l'ld-15l-5‘_.ﬂ-u.am_
-'-1'-: 25 mm GER-01415EAD . _—A-}.\‘. El] mm 1! ‘ GER-01415040 N
\H"“Hl- E.ﬁx 20 r‘m:n B R ”G.lli-lli-ﬂ'id'EEFAﬂ b7 x 22 mm | GBR-01415RA0
5 x 25 mm GER-01415GA0 2% 13 mm | GBR-014155A0
27 % 17 mm GER-01415HAD EE:: 25 rnm GBR-D1415UAD
\ 45 x 18 mm ___{':I"_E‘_Iiﬂ-l:’;ﬁ_.lzlll_ 'I -'-'h: 13 mm . G.Bf.%-[i1415-"u’ﬁ.ﬂ "
| _t;,:c_l-;r;m ] __GEH-IJII'IEI{AD 4.3 x 20 mm I GER-01415%Y AD

(2) TABLE OF BUTTON CARRIERS

Ky F o ToRE

Distance between holes Button carrier Set pin ﬁ‘:,"q*
FR T E FR e} 7 o b E oﬁ.

=

)

oy

L%
%

)

Lo
g
— -
1
.I"F'h_r

¢

m the libtary of: Diamond Needle C

YT T  GBRO1152AA0 GBR-01155000 EES
3.8 mm GBR-01152BA0 | GBR-01155000 |22
ik 20mm GBR-01152EAQ | GBRO1SG000. |2 2 |
- 22mm © GBRO1152FA0 | GBR-01156000 _:_e_:_
2.4 mm | GBR-01152GA0 I GBR-01156000 | *o2
2.6 mm | GBR-01152HAD i GBR-01156000 |2
2.8 mm GBR-01152JA0 I GBR-01156000 |2
2.0 mrm ! _ GBR-01152KAD | GBR- UHEE'DDD N | 2
2.4 mm GBR-0115ZLA0 - o GEFEEHEE‘D_D_'D___ -___;__2_._.
26 mm GBR-D1152MAD . GBER-01158000 2
2.8 mm | GBR-01152MA0  GBR-01155000 2
3.0 mm | GBR-D1152PA0 GBR-01155000 _ * 2]
2.6 x 2.6 mm GBR-01152CA0 GBR-01156000 4
- 31x3.1mm GBR-01152DA0 GBR-01156000 4
20x2.0mm GBR-D1 IEEEI...-"-"I._H- ) EEH_U'I'l_Eﬁﬂm - __l. _ 4
2.2 x 2.2 mm GBR-01152RA0 GBR-01156000 : 4
2.4 % 2.4 mm GBRD11525A0 GBR-01156000 A
Z4x24mm I GBR-01152TAD i GBH-[;FEE'D[H] . - : _ _ﬂ; o
26 x 26 mm | GB Ft-'ﬂ'l TE?U.&U- _ GBR-01155000 | 4
2828 mm GBR-01152VAD | GBR-01155000 4
30x30mm | GBR-O1152WA0 GBR-01155000 o
4.0 % 4.0 mm [ GBRO1152XA0 GBR.O1156000 | 4 |
22w 322 mm GEH-DHET‘I"'AD | - GBH{H 155G 4
[0

=T



NMUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

l Part Ma Page Rel. Part MNa. Page Part Mo, Page Red Part Ma Page
-3 1 " M. 48 R a8 L] Na. & i L]
GRR~-01120000 10 GaR=01253000 g8 48 GER=014000AA 16
BT-0300250=A0 & &0 GER=01121000 10 GER-01255000 8 40 GRR=014000A8 14
BT=0440330=20 & &3 GER-01123000 & GBR-01258040 a 35 GBR-01401000 14
B1103=-172-R00 15 1 EBR-01124000 10 GoR-01256040 8 &3 | GER-01402000 14
211146-B04-000 & 11 GBR-01125000 10 GER-01257000 §F T GER-01403000 16
82540-372-000 2 38 |wBrR-p112e000-a 10 GBR=01258000 8 ] GER=01404000 16
BI54i-372-000 2 39 GER=011270A0 10 GER=012590A0 - GBR-0140500A 16
B2542-372-RAD z 1 GER=01128000-4 10 GER=-0125%0A0 8 41 GBR-01405008 16
BES&Z=-FTZ=-RO0 s 20 GER=01129000 & GER=0125%040 12 9 GER-01404000 15
BZ544L=-3T72=000 7 L0 GER-011300A0 & GER-01 260000 8 &7 |'GRR=-01407000 14
B2545-172-000 2. & cBR-011330A0-4 & GER-D12610A0 8 &S GBR-014L100A0 15
B25L6=-372-000 2 2 GRER-011350A0 & GBR=07301040 14 1 GER-01413000 14
B2547-%72-000 FEREE GER-D01137000 & GER=01301080-A 14 - 33 | .00 aaiq7a0p 14
BZ54B-372-RAD 2 13 GEA=-011380A0 b GBR=-01302000 B 21 eaa 01415840 14
B2S49=372=R00 2 3 GER-01139040 & GER=-01303000 B 25 | cap=01415840 15
BE552-372-R00 2 3% | GER-01140000 & GBR-01304000 8 17 |Gag-01415CAD 18
B2583%-372-000 2 1% GER-01141000 & 30 | GER-01304000 B % | ZER-01s150AD 8
BZ555=3T2=AAA 2 21=1|GER-01143A00 6 GBR=01307000 a | eEE-01415EAD 15
BE555-372-RAD En GBR-01143000 & GBR=-01302000 B2 CER=01415F AR 14
B2555-372-R0N 2 22-1| GBR-011440A0 & GBR=0130%A00 16 17-1) con_pn14156A0 14
B2555-172-a00 F 22 GER=0114&000 & GER=01309000 14 17 GER-01&TSHAD 16
B2556=372=-ROA 2 2%3-1 | GBR=-011470AD fi 'GBR-E111E19Qm,,““15 13=1 GER-01415JA0 16
B2554=-372-ROD 2ric il GER-0114B80A0 & G3R-01310000 14 13 | EeR-D14156A0 16
B2557-280-008 6 20  \GER-01149A00 & GER-D01311A04 16 11=1| oo A1415LAD 14
BoSGT—STe-RAA 2 26-1| 6BR-01149000 & GER-=-013110400 14 11 GER=0T41SMAD 16
B2557=372-RAD 2 26 GER-011500A0=A & GER-01312A00 1e 10-1| capr=01415NA0 16&
B255T7-372-r0A z 27=1| GRR=01152ZRA0 & GER=013120040 14 10 EEE-01415PAD 1%
B2557=172=RO0 z 27 GER=01152BA0 & GBR=01313000 14 ¥ | GRR-01415RA0 16
B2558-372-800 2 28 | GBR=01152CA0 & GER=-01314000 14 T | GEAR-D14155AD BT
B2559=-3r2=-000 2 25 . GOR-011520A0 & GER-01335000 T4 ki GER-01421000 14
B2S5Q=3F =000 2 30 GER= Cﬂ‘!ﬁﬂﬂnn & GE#—D13T|5EH]U 14 & EBH_&*&E?GGD ‘ﬂ'
BZSs1=-372-000 33 GER=01160000 & 6BA=0131200¢C 14 32| car-01424000 o 16
B3}125=-012-000 SRR ¥ GER-01161000 & £BR=-01312000 14 3 |Ger-01425000 5 14
B3227-771-000 T4 &1 GBR-01162000 & cER-0131%000 15 2 |GBR-D1426000 O 16
B4L14-173-000 2 &3 [EeR-0171&4000 3 GBR-01320000 1L 4 GaR-01427000 2 18
BLLI0-373-000 T T GER-01149000 & GBR=01321000 14 19 |cRp-01428000 O 14
B7129=172-000 12 5% 6BR=-01170000 & | GBR=01322000 T4 18 | eapop1429000 22 14
GBER-01170000 10 | GER=-01323000 14 20 GBR-014300A0 T2 18
6ER=-01171000 & | GBR-01324000 14 31 |Gpg-01431000 S 14
ca-3030000=-00 & L GEE=01171000 8 | GBR-013124000-A 14 31 BBR-01%32000 -.E('“‘n'.lﬁ_
ce-3030000-00 &30 GER=01172000 3 GER=013250A0-&  1& 32 fcoo mi.3tan0 O 18
€5-120101A=54 10 38 | GBR-01173000 4 GER-01327000 16 2T |cer<01440000 €714
GER-01173000 B GER=-01328000 1% 4 GAR-D1441000 > 16
GBR-01173000 10 GBR=013290A0-A 14 30 fcpp-pi1spi0B0 O 12
p2106=-555=800 2oL 27 GBR-01175000 & GBR=01332040  1é& 59 |cgr-pnisoigoc = 12
p2107-555=800 22 L2 GER-01175000 LA GER=01333000 14 41 GBR-01502000 Q@ 12
B2118-555-800-4 22 21 |GBR-01176000 & GER-01334000 14 55 lgar=-01503000 = 12
DZ120=-555-CO0 [ A S GBR-01177000-A & GBR-01335000 14 &5 lcap-0150400A S5 12
p&02BE-555-B0A 20 B GER=-01178000 8 GER-01334000 14" 45 lgar=-015064008 (L 12
b&02B-555-208 TR Y GER-01182000-4A 8 GBR-01337000 14 24 | gpRr-01505000 12
B&029-555-B08 20 g cBR-01183000 [ GBR=013380AD _ 14 21 sER=-01506000 12
05029=555-800 27 4 | GBR-01184000 10 GER=-013400A0 14 56 |GEm-015700A0 ~ 72
06042=555-800 200 &% | GER=-012020A0 10 GBrR-013&2000 14 31 GBR-01510080 12
Ds043-555-800 & &7 G8&-01205000 10 GER=-01343000 14 52 GBR-01511000 12
pe04&3-555-B00 18 25 GER=01206000 10 GEBR-01344000 14 53 GER=01512000 12
BA0E3-555=-B00 22 L3 GaR=01207000 10 GBR=01347004A 16 &7  lopR-01513000 12
BE110=555=-200 20 3T GER-01210000 10 GBR=01347000 14 &7 | GeR-01514000 12
B9I17=-T62-TO0 24k |eeR-=01211000 10 4 | GBR=013&8000 14 &E |gEg-gisisoon 12
R GER=012200B0 & 10 GER-013&%000 14 _GB GaR=01514000 12
D— GER-01221000 427 GER-01350000 B 2 | GEr=015180AD 12
GBR=-01101000 & b GER-01222000 & 1 GER=01351000 14 57 GRR-015200A0 12
GER-011020A0 & 2% | GER-01223040-4 & 2 | sBR=-01351000 16 57 | gar=01522000 12
GER=011030A0 5 1 GBR-01225000-4A & 20 | GBR-01352000_ 8 38 | gar-01523040 12
G8R-011040A0 8 2B GBR-01227000 & 18 | sBR-01352000 16 38 1 epp_n1524040 12
GER=01105000 & %9 GBE-01229000-4A & 22 GBR=01353000 8 7" | GaR-01525000 12
GER-01106000-4 10 1 GBR-01231000 3 5 GER=-0135&0A0 8 33 | ger-015260A0 12
GBR-01107000 10 18 GBR=01231000~-A 4 5-1| GBR-013540A0 14 &3 | cgRp-015280A0 12
GEE=011080A0 10 21 GEA=01233000 & &5 GER-01355000=A 14 14 GER=015290A0 17
GER-01109000 i0 20 GER-01234000 £ 35 | 6BR-01337000 & 37 frepp-gi1531000 12
§8R=-01110000 10 1% | GBR-01235000 4 38} GaR=-01357000 10 &3 |cggp-pis3zoon 12
GBR-011110A0 10 23 | GeA-01236000 LT GER=01357000 14 &0 | epp-p1533000 12
CER-0111Z20AD 10 25 GBR=01237000 4 &2 GBR-01357000 14 58 }eapa-n1534000 12
GER=01116000 10 27 GBR-01238000 & 13 GER-01359000 14 5 | egr=01535000 12
cag=-01115000 10 28 GER-01240000=-4 L 33 GaR=-01352000 18 &5 cER=-01536000 12
SBR-011140A0 10 30 | GBR-01241000 & 51 | GER-01341000 14 82 |gap-01537000 12
GBA-011170AD 10 15 | GBR-01242000 & 52 | GBR-D134620A0 14 &3 |ggr-01538000 @ 12
GER=011180A0 10 13 | GER-D12571000 10 &7  FMGER-01362000 14 &6 GER=01601000=-A 2
&z GBR=-01252000 B 49 16 67 | gpr=01602000 2

GER-01119000-A

GBR=-01343000

- 24 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

¥ 5l

SSY SR =

apm

i Farl M. Page Rel Part Ma. Page Rel Part Ma. Page Ref. Fart Na FPage  Rel
| 28 K Ma. =X K Fia. &% .} e, =Y il M
SER-01604000-8 2 §=1 |MTJI-¥RODZ2400 12 52 SM=LO031E01-%8 i 37-1] 55-8660512=-TP 12 Z0
iGER*ﬂFﬁDEDDD-A 2 1p=1 |[MTJ=¥HODZ500 12 31 | se=4032001=358 22 13 55-8460512-TP 12 22
GER-D1&0&000 o T EM-4040601-58 & 15 55-8460512-TP 12 25
GRR-01407000 2 8 SM-4040601-58 & 29 55-B460512-Te 12 2@
GER=-017010A0 79 ik NM-4030001=M8 22 15 SH=LO40&E0T=5E 20 T4 SE=-BA60810-TF &  2&
GRE=0170204A 20 1 NE=-5040000-586 £0 12 SH-5060601-5B *2 16 55=-8661030-5P 18 50
CEE=0170Z20AE 20 z HE=-&050000=-58 20 20 SH-&0&1 201 -5 20 =4 | 55-P0B0410-5F b 56
GBR-01702000 20 & | WM-6040000-58 20 25 | 5smM-4920501-38 200 15 | 3%-90B0&10-5P 8 4
GER=01703000 20 7T NM=-50&0001-5C & & CH=5040401=5%¢ 210 %6 SL=00E0L10=5P B &
E-EIH'-EI'I?EISEIﬂh _E_T 41 NM-50500071=50C 10 LR cH-5030&02-5D 15 Q s55=%080&410-5P B 25
CER=-01706000 X0 45 WH-6040002-5C 0 &3 SMm-5040602-50 18 A 55-%080410-5p 14 2B
GER-01705000 20 39 |NW-6043212-5B 22 17 | sm-s050802-50 16 22 s5-9080410-5P 14 50
GaR-017 10044 0 21 NM=5050001-5A 16 34 SHM-4051802-50 L & | ss=9091010-5P doar
GBR=017100A8 20 22 | WM-8080001-5A 16 &0 | sW-g053502-50 15 &2 $5=9091010-5P L 3
GER-0171000A 0 23 WE-&A0&H0002=50 & ] sM-5061502-%0 & &7 L5=30%1010=5P A 50
GBR-D171000E T20 24  |NM-6080007-5A LI SM-4082002-5P g8 27 $5-%0%1010-5P 12 11
GER=017110A0 18 16 |NS-c080210-5@ 2 9 | sm-5065002-50 14 29 |58-9120910-TP = & 15
CER=-01711000 18 17 H5-&60B0210=-5P & L5 sM=a082502-50 i 35 £5=9121340=CP 3 14
GER-01715000 20 11 NE=&090310=5F 2 11 cH=&033002=-50  1& L5 55-91514630-CP & 9
GER-01803000 20 48 |MNS-s090F10-3P 6 19 _ |sm-9040603-5¢ 20 19 | 55-9151740-cP 12 &
e3E-019010A0 18 1 [NS-8090310-5F 3 20 |ss5-11108&0-5°P 14 68 [ 55=9151740-CP 12 &%
GBR—Di'il‘j'll:ll}ﬂ 18 2 N5-&050310=-5P 2 37 S5=2090510-35P & &3 55-%152130-CPF & 21
GER=019020A0 18 g H3=-5090310-5P 10 26 55-20R0530-5P & &3 55—-9152130-CF & 28
CER=01%03000 18 3 H5=5090%10-5P i0 &2 $5=2090530=-5pP 10 17 £5=9152130=-CP & 34
GER-01905000 18 10 W5-60%0310-5P 18 8 |85=3090610-5F 18 7 55-9152130~-CP & &5
GBR-01904000 18 & | M5-6110310-5P & 40 |ss=-3090610-5F 18 9 | 55-9154540-5P 18 15
GBER-01010000 18 i NE-5110310-5P [ 3 55-5040310-5F 22 52 $5-%154830-5P 18 12
' T T IME=5110310-5P 10 10 £5=5110810=-5pP 16 &3 55=7145530=5P ig 18
HE=6110310-5F 22 biy £5=5150510-5P 14 25 LE=97825&60-CF 12 Iy
HE-0001500-00 *n 3 H3=6110&20=-5P 14 b4 55-4081810=5P =} Y. 55-%600720-5F 4 T
HE=0005200-00 20 L7 HE=6120310-58 . %=1 55=-6090810-5P 5 4 EE=94460720=5P & B4
HP=T1ASZPLC=12 27 ] NS=58120310=59 & 1{!__ 2e=A091210-TP 145 &0
HP=1ALIPEC=-12 20 &7 N5—61Z20310=59 g 18 SL=&111210=5P 10 29
Hu=-5F18512-28 Y 0 ME=5150310-5P 1 &1 55=8111210-5P 14 i WP=0%520500-5F 14 il
HU=-SF18512=68 27 & N5-4150310-5P 18 14 55=4121010-5F 4 17 WP=0330500=-M8 & S
HE=5F1ES1&=AR 20 51 Ni-4160520-5P 18 22 55=-4127010=-5P L L1} WP=0330500-M8 4 O 341
NS-4740510-5P 14 23 |§3-5121220-3P 22 4% |WF-0330500-MB 20 © 43
25=4122030-5P & 19 WF-0330500-0E 14 o 28-1
WA1-15040000 18 24 55=7090520-TF 2 24 |WP=0330501-5B 22 2 14
MAL-150&1000 S0 10 |PS5=0=200101-KH 14 17 §5=7090520-TP 2 25 WP=04310300-5F 16 - 4
MAD=11512000 37 M PE=0400141-KH & 23 £5-T0D91480-5P 2 5 WP-04I0801-5C 20 § 27
MAO=-11514000 & 3% |PS=D400151-KH 4 48 | 55=7110340-5P 22 41 WP-0430807-5¢C 20 E 30
WAG-11514000 32 10 |Ps-0800121-kH 16 &6 [55-7110350=5P 16 23=3 |wP=0&450000-50 6 9
MAD=-11532000 20 52 PT-0402000-CH & &% |55-7110740-TP ¢z X3 WP=0450500=-5A oo 32
MAD-11402ZN00 & 14 PT=-0402000-CH & &6 |s5-7111120-5F 14 49 WP-0450501-58 20 2 27
MAO-12502000 33 27 |PT-0&402000-CH 14 IL £5-T111120=-5%P 22 2 WE=0L50501 =58 20 © 30
MAQ=-12503000 * 22 10 55=T112&20=5P & 41 WP=0480856=5D 22 9 3T
MAD=12504&000 22 29 55z T112420-5P B 1 WF-0480854-5P 22 o 31
MAD-12513000 33 14 |RC-2500001-kP 10 3 |s5=7112420-5P 1% &2  |we-0501016-5¢C & S 4B
MAO-14506000 30 &g [(RE-0150000=-kP 14 8=1155-7121410-5F 22 25 |WP=0501016=5D 14 E 45
MAD=156006000 an 31 RE-0250000-%0 16 19 | 55=7150940-5P 2 1% |WP-0501016-5P 2 218
MAD-16007000 s0 23 |RE=0250000-x0 22 43 [s5=7151210=3F 22z 3B |WP-0612056-50 2 &5
mAG-51503000 32 11 |RE-0400000-xD 14 26 |55-8090540-5P 14 12 |WP-D612056-3D 18 13
MAO=-71515000 22 2B RE-0800000-x0 12 &5 | 55-3090540-5P 14 22 WP=0612046=5P & 10
MAT=01242000 J0 35 |RE-0%01110-k0 22 23 [s5-B110520-Te B 10 _|wP-0621014-50 12 47
MAT=01253%000 a3z |RO-£485701-00 6 13 |Ss=-EIT05Z0-TP E 32  |wP-06210156-5D 22 39
MAT-01254000 20 17 $5-8110520-TP & s WP-0641600-5F 16 28
WAT-01255000 2 20 18 55=3110520-T1P 8 36 |WP=0651001-58 18 19
MAT=-01263000 20 1& sp=-0&50211-5P & 24 $5-3110520-TpP B 42 WP=0751576-50 18 20
MAT=BO115TOD 232 1% So=0500251=-5P 110 LY. 55-3110520-TF g L4 W5-0300002-KN & 36
WAT-BO142T00 20 3§ |S©-0500301-5F 2 & |5S=8710520=TF B __&F |WS-0310702-k5 4 35
MAT=80158TO0 232 a 5p=0530221=5P 16 54 $5-8110520=TF 10 5 W5=0310702=-K5 20 i
HAT-B112&T00 i 2% 50=0550211-5P 22 &5 55=8110520-1P 18 8 W5=0310702=-x5 24 13
MAT=81131T00 20 =0 sp=-0550301-5P < 17 S5-8110520-7P 12 10 WE-0410002-KN & 28
MAT=81131T00 77 3 Su-0400321-5P B 25 £§5=-8110520=TP 12 £1 W5=0410002-%K & 50
MAZ=-025010A0 22 14 Sh=0&600402=TP E 2k £5=38110520=-TP 14 16 W5=0410002-KR & 7
EAF-025010B0 23 2 So=06&0391-TF Fa 32 - |55=8110520=TF 1& &6  [Ws-0&10002-KR b 16
MAZ-025010C0 33 1 |5p-0790602-5°F 10 _11-1|S5-8150510-TF 2 15 |W5=0410002-KR 8. 19
HAZ-02502000 22 15 SE=-3452500~-5C 20 14 55=-8620610-5P & 52 WE=-0410002-KER 14 L)
MAL-02503000 22 &0 |SL-&030&681-5F 20 5 |55=8660512-TP L& 11 WE=0411002-K8 20 13
MAZ-02504000 22 44 SL-4030881-5F 0 34 55=8640512-TP & 12 W5-0411002=-KE 20 26
NAZ=-02505000 27 &7 |5L-4030831-5F 20 4& | 55-BAADS1Z-TP & 18 |Ws-0411022-58 22 18
NAZ=0250&000 »3  §0 |SL=4061281-5F 20 29 |s5-B&40512-TP 10 14 |W§-0441040-KP 14 23-2
WAZ=02507000 22 51 SL-4051012=50D 16 ir oe-gEa0512=-TH 110 16 WE=0451080=-KP 22 37
MAZ-02508000 s 4o |SM-&030501-58 20 5 |55-8660512-TP 10 22 |Ws-0510002-kS 16 &1
WAZ-02508000 55 53 |SM-4030801-58 20 34 |55-8440512-TF 10 24 |W5-0521010-kP 22 4B
WAI=-02508000 32 24 [|SM-4030801-58 20 44 [ 55-8840512-TP 10 31 |wg- Z-KN & &
NTJ=¥MO00000A 12 53 |SM-4&031001-5C & IT-2lss-Ree0512-TP 10 3% |Ws=0610002-k% 16 39
NTJ=VHO00000 F. 5& SM=40316071-58 22 12 S5-B4805712-TF 12 3 Ws-0451510-kKp 18 g |
o o SM=4031601-5F & 37 |55=-Bas0512=TP 12 5 |Ww5-0820002-KS 14 &4

— 25 —.






